Bottom
Back
A
B
M 01 01
M0101 -
M1

-
-
 How to order
1.Case diameter
Ø40 Ø50 Ø63
7 points certificate
Without certificate
7.Calibration certificate traceable to ENAC
Brass
6.Connection material
2.Pressure range (Bar)
-1+0
0+1.6
0+2.5
0+4
0+6
0+10
0+12
0+16
0+25
5.Threaded connection
¼”BSPT 1/8”BSPT
A B
4.Mounting
Bar/Psi
3.Pressure Unit
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
+34 94 676 63 64
IN
G1
.0
IN
G1
.0
Bottom
Back
A
B
MATERIALS
M 02 01
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M0201 -
Gesa Termómetros S.L. · C/ Barrikako Bidea Pol. Ind. Igeltzera Pabellón D3 · 48610 Urduliz (Bizkaia) SPAIN
A
C
G D2
E
P
SW
D2
R2
A
E
C
R1
SW
D1
G
D1
M2
DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT(g)
Bar/Psi
How to order
1.Case diameter
Ø63 Ø75 Ø100
7 points certificate
Without certificate
7.Calibration certificate traceable to ENAC

¼”BSP ¼” SAE ½”BSP
A B C DBar/R22/R134a/R404a/R507Ø63 Ø100
How to order
1.Case diameter
7.Antivibration fluid
Glycerine 99.8%
-1+12 -1+24
2.Pressure range (Bar) 4.Mounting3.Pressure scale
6.Connection material
Brass
5.Threaded connection
M 05 01
Scale: Bar/R22/R134a/R404a/R507
+34 94 676 63 64
Bottom A
Sensor element: Bourdon tube (“C” form)
M 05 02
Gesa Termómetros S.L. · C/ Barrikako Bidea Pol. Ind. Igeltzera Pabellón D3 · 48610 Urduliz (Bizkaia) SPAIN
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Mounting
A
A
121
DN
Ø63
Ø100 241
WEIGHT (g)
R1
11
11
A
30
37
C
19
25
72
103
D1 E
11
12
D2
68
99
G
⅛ BSPT
¼ BSPT
R2
55
80
SW
14
14
A
C
D2
R2
R1
E
SW
D1
G
7 point certificate
Without certificate
M0502 -
M9
STANDARD PARAMETERS
Design: EN 837-1
Mounting: Direct: free standing on the bottom connection
IP protection: IP43 (EN 60529 / IEC 529)
Accuracy: Class 1.6

· Air conditioning
· Food industry
How to order
1.Case diameter
Ø63
AISI 316 Stainless steel
6.Connection material
2.Pressure range (Bar)
-1+15 -1+25
5.Threaded connection
¼”BSPA B
4.Mounting
Bar/ ˚C R717 NH3
3.Pressure scale
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M 07 01
Scale: Bar/°C  for refrigerant R717 (NH3)
+34 94 676 63 64
M 07 02
7 point certificate
Without certificate
7.Calibration certificate traceable to ENAC
M0702 -
-1+9
-1+12
-1+15
-1+25 ½”BSP
Gesa Termómetros S.L. · C/ Barrikako Bidea Pol. Ind. Igeltzera Pabellón D3 · 48610 Urduliz (Bizkaia) SPAIN
Mounting: See attached diagrams A or C
DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT (g)
Bottom
D2
R2
R1
A
C
E
G
SW
A
D1
B1
120°
B2
B3
Mounting R1 A C E D2 G R2 SW P B1 B2 B3
A 16
16
49 32 17 99 ½” BSP 83 22 - - - 545
49 32 17 99 ½” BSP 22 86 132 124 5 56683
-
DN
Ø100
Ø100 C
D1
101
101
A C
M13
Pointer: Micrometric adjustment
All stainless steel pressure gauge for ammonia
Suitable for all gaseous and liquid media that will not obstruct the pressure system
or attack copper alloy parts. Especially designed for refrigeration systems and
ammonia.
Manufactured according to EN 837-1 standards.
STANDARD PARAMETERS
Design: EN 837-1
IP protection: IP65 (EN 60529 / IEC 529)
Accuracy: Class 1.0
Range: -1+9, -1+12, -1+15 o -1+25 Bar

¼”BSP Female / Male
⅜”BSP Female / Male
How to order
All dimensions in mm
All dimensions in mm
M18
Reference: M0905How to order
Reference: M0906How to order
Accesories
+34 94 676 63 64
A
H
L
A
H
L
Brass nickel plated ball valves V 01 25
The ball valves PN 20/25, have been constructed in accordance with the following
European Standards:
• UNE EN ISO 228
• UNE EN 22768
The most frequent applications of the ball valve are opening/closing.
It is not advisable to use them in partially open service for a long time under
conditions of high pressure drop across the valve.
+34 94 676 63 64
V1
Gesa Termómetros S.L. · C/ Barrikako Bidea Pol. Ind. Igeltzera Pabellón D3 · 48610 Urduliz (Bizkaia) ESPAÑA
Handle: Stainless steel AISI 304 and plastic injected with rough texture.
MATERIALS
Body: Brass nickel plated
STANDARD PARAMETERS
Structure: See attached diagrams A or B
Axis: Antileak system
IP protection: IP56
Threaded connection: ¼”BSP, ⅜”BSP, ½”BSP, ¾”BSP, 1”BSP, 1 ¼”BSP, 1 ½”BSP or 2”BSP
Usage limits:
Maximum nominal pressure: 20-25 bar
Working temperature: -20 to 150°C  ( Without steam )
Handle: Lever
Male - FemaleBFemale - FemaleA
DIMENSIONS (mm)
LThreads HAStructure Max PN
WEIGHT (g)
20 bar¼”BSP 83 36.7 31.5 126
20 bar ⅜”BSP 83 39.8 31.5 147
25 bar½”BSP 83 43.6 37.9 153
25 bar¾”BSP 96 50 38.7 209
25 bar1”BSP 106 55.5 48.3 329
25 bar1 ¼”BSP 134 69.3 54 512
25 bar1 ½”BSP 141 78.3 67.5 737
25bar2”BSP 165 94 72.5 1160
20 bar¼”BSP 85 42.9 31.5 130
20 bar ⅜”BSP 85 43.7 31.5 153
25 bar½”BSP 83 49.3 37.9 162
25 bar¾”BSP 97 55.9 38.7 219
Female - Female
Male- Female
1 2
How to order
V0125 -
¼”BSP
⅜”BSP
½”BSP
¾”BSP
1”BSP
1 ¼”BSP
1 ½”BSP
2”BSP
2.Threaded connection
A B
1.Structure
Application:
· Plumbing
· Irrigation
· Pipes
· Circuits
IN
G1
.0
IN
G1
.0
A
H
A
D
L
A
D
A
H
L
Brass nickel plated Ball valve
for pressure gauges
VP 03 25
Useful to isolate the pressure gauge from the system.
The most common applications of this ball valve are opening and closing.
It is not recommended to use them in partly open services for long periods of time
and under high pressure drops.
+34 94 676 63 64
V2
Gesa Termómetros S.L. · C/ Barrikako Bidea Pol. Ind. Igeltzera Pabellón D3 · 48610 Urduliz (Bizkaia) ESPAÑA
MATERIALS
Handle: Polyethylene
Body: Brass nickel plated
STANDARD PARAMETERS
Structure: See attached diagrams A or B
Axis: Antileak system
IP protection: IP56
Threaded connection: ¼”BSP, ⅜”BSP or ½”BSP
Usage limits:
Maximum nominal pressure: 25 bar
Working temperature: -20 to 50°C  (Without steam)
Handle: Lever
Male - FemaleBFemale - FemaleA
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Structure
WEIGHT (g)
105
130
150
111
134
Max PN
25 bar
25 bar
25 bar

Male- Female
1 2
How to order
VP0325 -
¼”BSP ⅜”BSP ½”BSP
2.Threaded connection
A B
1.Structure
Application:
· Plumbing
· Irrigation
· Pipes
· Circuits
A
H
L
H
A
L
Chromed brass mini valve MV 01 16
Opening / Closing: The most common application of these Valves is in installations
where the flow is interrupted regularly
It is not recommended to use them in partly open services for long periods of time
and under high pressure drops.
+34 94 676 63 64
V3
Gesa Termómetros S.L. · C/ Barrikako Bidea Pol. Ind. Igeltzera Pabellón D3 · 48610 Urduliz (Bizkaia) ESPAÑA
Handle: Epoxy coated brass
MATERIALS
Body: Chromed brass
STANDARD PARAMETERS
Structure: See attached diagrams A or B
IP protection: IP56
Threaded connection: ¼”BSP, ⅜”BSP or ½”BSP
Usage limits:
Maximum nominal pressure: 16 bar
Working temperature:  0 to 90°C  (Without steam)
Handle: Short lever
Male - FemaleBFemale - FemaleA
1 2
How to order
MV0116 -
¼”BSP
⅜”BSP
½”BSP
¾”BSP
1”BSP
1 ¼”BSP
1 ½”BSP
2”BSP
2.Threaded connection
A B
1.Structure
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Structure
WEIGHT (g)
110
110
125
95
95
Max PN
16 bar
16 bar
16 bar
16 bar
16 bar
16 bar
Threads
¼”BSP
 ⅜”BSP
½”BSP
¼”BSP
 ⅜”BSP
½”BSP
A
23
23
26
23
23
25
L
43
44.5
50
44.5
44.5
50
H
28.5
28.5
30
28.5
28.5
28.5 114
Female - Female
Male- Female